product name.
Banana Nectar + Tahitian Gardenia

date.
March 18, 2022
usage level.
1.0%

cas#. ingredient name (INCI).
127-51-5 Alpha Iso Methyl lonone
122-40-7 Amyl Cinnamaldehyde
101-85-9 Amyl Cinnamyl Alcohol
105-13-5 Anisyl Alcohol
100-51-6 Benzyl Alcohol
120-51-4 Benzyl Benzoate
103-41-3 Benzyl Cinnamate
118-58-1 Benzyl Salicylate

allergen disclosure.

maximum percent in fragrance

(calculated).

direct.

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

indirect.

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

total.

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

maximum
% in
product.
(calculated)

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

labeling labeling
required for required for
leave on. rinse off.
Threshold limit  Threshold limit
0.0010% 0.0100%

No No

No No

No No

No No

No No

No No

No No

No No
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casi#.

80-54-6

104-55-2

104-54-1

5392-40-5

106-22-9

Q1-64-5

@7-53-0

Q000-50-4

68648-41-9

4602-84-0

106-24-1

101-86-0

107-75-5

ingredient name (INCI).

Butylphenyl Methylpropional
Cinnamaldehyde
Cinnamyl Alcohol
Citral

Citronellol
Coumarin

Eugenol

Evernia Furfuracea
Evernia Prunastri
Farnesol

Geraniol

Hexyl Cinnamal

Hydroxycitronellal

maximum percent in fragrance

(calculated).

direct.

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

2.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

indirect.

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.427%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

total.

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

2.000%

0.427%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

maximum
% in
product.
(calculated)

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.020%

0.004%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

labeling labeling
required for required for
leave on. rinse off.
Threshold limit  Threshold limit

0.0010% 0.0100%
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
Yes Yes
Yes No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
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makesy

31906-04-4 Hydroxyisohexyl 3-Cyclohexene Carboxaldehyde 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% No No
97-54-1 Isoeugenol 0.000% 0.001% 0.001% 0.000% No No
5989-27-5 limonene-D 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% No No
78-70-6 Linalool 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% No No
11-12-6 Methyl 2-Octynoate 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% No No
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