



## allergen disclosure.

**product name.**

Banana Nectar + Tahitian Gardenia

**date.**

March 18, 2022

**usage level.**

1.0%

cas#.	ingredient name (INCI).	maximum percent in fragrance (calculated).			maximum % in product. (calculated)	labeling required for leave on.	labeling required for rinse off.
		direct.	indirect.	total.		Threshold limit 0.0010%	Threshold limit 0.0100%
127-51-5	Alpha Iso Methyl Ionone	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
122-40-7	Amyl Cinnamaldehyde	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
101-85-9	Amyl Cinnamyl Alcohol	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
105-13-5	Anisyl Alcohol	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
100-51-6	Benzyl Alcohol	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
120-51-4	Benzyl Benzoate	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
103-41-3	Benzyl Cinnamate	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
118-58-1	Benzyl Salicylate	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No

cas#.	ingredient name (INCI).	maximum percent in fragrance (calculated).			maximum % in product. (calculated)	labeling required for leave on.	labeling required for rinse off.
		direct.	indirect.	total.		Threshold limit 0.0010%	Threshold limit 0.0100%
80-54-6	Butylphenyl Methylpropional	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
104-55-2	Cinnamaldehyde	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
104-54-1	Cinnamyl Alcohol	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
5392-40-5	Citral	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
106-22-9	Citronellol	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
91-64-5	Coumarin	2.000%	0.000%	2.000%	0.020%	Yes	Yes
97-53-0	Eugenol	0.000%	0.427%	0.427%	0.004%	Yes	No
9000-50-4	Evernia Furfuracea	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
68648-41-9	Evernia Prunastri	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
4602-84-0	Farnesol	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
106-24-1	Geraniol	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
101-86-0	Hexyl Cinnamal	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
107-75-5	Hydroxycitronellal	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No

cas#.	ingredient name (INCI).	maximum percent in fragrance (calculated).			maximum % in product. (calculated)	labeling required for leave on.	labeling required for rinse off.
		direct.	indirect.	total.		Threshold limit 0.0010%	Threshold limit 0.0100%
31906-04-4	Hydroxyisohexyl 3-Cyclohexene Carboxaldehyde	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
97-54-1	Isoeugenol	0.000%	0.001%	0.001%	0.000%	No	No
5989-27-5	Limonene-D	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
78-70-6	Linalool	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No
111-12-6	Methyl 2-Octynoate	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	No	No